FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) F 03 - 07	7 - 2001 Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		
TMO5/REVO3 Tab settings → → → ▼	210-9029-G	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1016	29462 ached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
MASCO CORPORATION	pa.ty(100).	
2.15.01	Name: AMERICAN METAL PRODUCTS, INC.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 8601 Hacks Cross Road	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Olive Branch State: MS ZIP: 38654	
☐ Corporation-State Delaware		
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association	
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	designation is ☐ Yes ☑ N	
Execution Date: <u>February 12, 2001</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ N	
4 Application purchase and a resistant in the second	, restricted to address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	See	
	Attachment	
	A	
Additional numbers Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Edgar A. Zarins		
Internal Address: Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$190.00	
internal Address. Legal Department	☐ Enclosed	
	2.1101000	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Masco Corporation	8. Deposit account number:	
21001 Van Born Road	13-1981	
City: Taylor State: MI ZIP: 48180	15-1701	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
03/07/2001 04H5[61 00000136 131951 730130		
41 F (4H) 47.0% Ca		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original do cum ent.		
Edgar A. Zarins, Reg. #30,986	1 tales 2/12/2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0179

Attachment A

Mark	Registration Number	RegistrationDate
AMERI-FLOW	730,110	17 April 1962
AMERI-VENT	1,069,270	12 July 1977
AMERI-THERM	1,154,812	19 May 1981
AMERI-TEC	1,337,547	28 May 1985
AMPCO	1,442,701	16 June 1987
AMERI-BUCKET	1,537,913	09 May 1989
INLINE	1,543,416	13 June 1989

TRADEMARK REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0180

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MASCO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 21001 Van Born Road, Taylor, Michigan 48180 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding U.S. Trademark Registrations (the 'Marks') identified in Attachment A hereto; and

WHEREAS, AMERICAN METAL PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at 8601 Hacks Cross Road, Olive Branch, Mississippi 38654 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to these Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all registrations and applications therefor, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of the 1st day of February, 2001.

MASCO CORPORATION

By: Nousline Richard G. Mosteller Vice-President

County of Wayne) ss State of Michigan)

RECORDED: 02/15/2001

On this $\mathbb{R}^{\frac{1}{1}}$ day of February, 2001, before me, a notary in and for said county, personally appeared Richard G. Mosteller, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he is duly qualified to sign the foregoing instrument.

Chayle, Hanner
Notary Public My Commission and Landson

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0181**